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1 Abitibiwini First Nation (Pikogan) Pikogan, Québec Monik Kistabish
Steven Rankin 
Steve.rankin@sdeamik.com 

Mino Picaok Bienvenue • Conseil de la Première 
Nation Abitibiwinni (pikogan.com)

(819) 732-6591 info@pikogan.com monik.kistabish@pikogan.com 

2 Algonquin Anishinabeg Nation Tribal Council Kitigan Zibi, Québec
Savanna McGregor 
(A/Grand Chief)

Conseil Tribal (anishinabenation.ca)  (819) 449-1225 info@www.anishinabenation.ca savannam@aantc-ctnaa.ca 

3 Algonquin Nation Programs and Services Secretariat
Notre-Dame-du-
Nord, Québec

Lisa Robinson Algonquin Nation Tribal Council | Secretariat (ANS) and    (819) 723-2019 info@algonquinnation.ca 

4 Algonquins of Barriere Lake Rapid Lake, Québec Tony Wawatie (819) 441-8005
wawatie.tony@gmail.com 
Tony.Wawatie@rapidlake.ca

5 Algonquins of Pikwakanagan First Nation
Pikwakanagan, 
Ontario

Wendy Anne Jocko

613-625-1551 (economic 
development main line)  Claudette 
Cournoyer 
mgr.ecdev@pikwakanagan.ca

Anamikàge (Welcome) • Algonquins of Pikwakanagan (613) 625-2800
admin.reception@pikwakanagan.
ca  
chiefcouncil@pikwakanagan.ca

chief.pik@pikwakanagan.ca

6 Kebaowek First Nation (Eagle Village) Kebaowek, Québec Lance Haymond Justin Roy jroy@kebaowek.ca Kebaowek First Nation (819) 627-3455 rmckenzie@kebaowek.ca lhaymond@kebaowek.ca 

7 Kitcisakik Anicinape Community Kitcisakik, Québec Regis Penosway
Mélanie Deslauriers 
Melanie.deslauriers@kitcisakik.ca

(819) 736-3001 regis.penosway@kitcisakik.ca 

8 Kitigan Zibi Anishinabeg Kitigan Zibi, Québec Dylan Whiteduck
Sheldon McGregor     
Sheldon.mcgregor@kza.qc.ca

Kitigan Zibi (819) 449-5170 dylan.whiteduck@kza.qc.ca 

9 Long Point First Nation Winneway, Québec Henry Rodgers
Gabriel Rodgers  
gabrielrodgers@lpfn-aki.ca

Long Point First Nation | Home - Long Point First 
Nation

(819) 722-2441 info@lpfn-aki.ca 

10 Nation Anishnabe of Lac Simon Lac Simon, Québec Adrienne Jerome
William Cheezo  
William.cheezo@lacsimon.ca

Le conseil de la nation Anishnabe du Lac Simon | Just 
another WordPress site

(819) 736-4501 
poste : 221

receptionconseil@lacsmon.ca adrienne.jerome@lacsimon.ca 

11 Timikaming First Nation
Notre-Dame-du-
Nord, Québec

J. Milour
Cherie Stanger  
ecodev.director@atfn.ca 

HOME | Timiskaming First Nation (wixsite.com) (819) 723-2335 front.desk@atfn.ca  tfnchief@atfn.ca 

12 Wahgoshig First Nation Matheson, Ontario Juliet June Mary Black
Jason Wong  
wfnedo@wahgoshigfirstnation.co
m

(705) 273-2055 wfnchief@wahgoshigfirstnation.com 

13 Wolf Lake
Temiscaming, 
Québec

Lisa Robinson Wolf Lake First Nation
(819) 627-3628 
and (705) 981-
0572

info@wolflakefirstnation.com lisarobinson@wolflakefirstnation.com 
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